

CORRECTION OF FINAL TERMS

- *No 308 of 22 January 2009 for Open end Turbo Certificates*
 - *No 342 of 8 July 2009 for Capped Warrants*
- *No 384 of 12 October 2009 for Open End Turbo Certificates*
 - *No 388 of 29 October 2009 for Warrants*
- *No 389 of 29 October 2009 for Open end Turbo Certificates*



Raiffeisen
CENTROBANK
Member of RZB Group

RAIFFEISEN CENTROBANK Aktiengesellschaft announces concerning the below mentioned Final Terms, the following adjustments:

1. Final Terms No 308 of 22 January 2009

Line 54 ("5.3 Issue Price") will be adjusted to:
see column "Issue Price" in the excerpt of the offering (instead of "not applicable")

2. Final Terms No 342 of 08 July 2009

Line 52 ("5.2 Exchange Listing") will be adjusted to:
planned admission please see line **55** (instead of line 29)

3. Final Terms No 384 of 12 October 2009

- **Line 39** "4.1.7 Termination" will be adjusted to:
applicable (instead of: see column "Issue Date" in the excerpt of the offering)
- **Line 40** "4.1.9 Issue Date" will be adjusted to:
see column "**Issue Date**" in the excerpt of the offering (instead of "Maturity date")

4. Final Terms No 388 of 29 October 2009

Line 12 ("Description of the underlying instrument") will be adjusted as follows:
The first sentence shall be substituted by the following:
The certificates are based on shares, the ATX@Index and the **Light Sweet Crude Oil Future** (see column "Underlying Instrument" (UL) in the excerpt of the offering.

5. Final Terms No 389 of 29 October 2009


Line 8 ("4.1.7 Strike Price") will be adjusted as follows:
In the first paragraph the words "For certificates" shall be deleted after the sentence
see column "Strike Price" in the excerpt of the offering.

Vienna, 4 November 2009

As the issuer:
RAIFFEISEN CENTROBANK AG



Wilhelm Celeda
Director



MMag. Gerald Deimel
Director